
AGENDA FOR BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING
Bartlesville Public Schools
Education Service Center - Board of Education Meeting Room, 1100 South Jennings 
Ave, Bartlesville, OK 74003
Monday, January 20, 2020 at 5:30 PM

I. Call Meeting to Order

The Board can discuss, make motions, and vote on any matter appearing 
on the agenda. Such motions and votes may be to adopt, reject, table, 
reaffirm, rescind, or take no action on any agenda item.

II. Flag Salute

III. Public Comment

The Board of Education invites public comment at this point in the regular 
meeting ONLY for items on tonight's agenda. Please sign up on the form 
provided prior to the meeting. Please Keep Comments to Five Minutes. 
Board members and administrative staff will not respond to questions from 
the public at the Board meeting. The Board will not be able to vote on 
matters brought forward by the public during participation time if such 
matters are not specific agenda items (Board Policy BDC).

 Bartlesville Education Association Representative

 Bartlesville Education Classified Personnel Organization Representative

IV. Superintendent's Report

A. School Board Appreciation Month

B. Construction Update

C. Strategic Plan 2023

D. Financial Report

E. Upcoming Board of Education Meetings (all in Board of Education 
Meeting Room)

 Regular Meeting - Monday, February 17, 2020; 5:30 p.m.

V. Consent Agenda

All the following items which concern reports and items of a routine nature 
normally approved at Board meetings will be approved by one vote unless 
any Board member desires to have a separate vote on any or all items. The 



Consent Agenda consists of the discussion, consideration, and vote on 
items A through H.

A. Approval of Minutes as set out on Attachment "A"

 December 16, 2019 (Regular Meeting)

B. Approval of Purchase Orders and Change Orders through January 15, 
2020, as set out on Attachment "B"

C. Acceptance of Financial Reports for December 2019 as set out on 
Attachment "C"

D. Approval of Personnel - Appointments, Resignations, Changes of Status 
- as set out on Attachment "D" 

E. Acceptance of Donations as set out on Attachment "E"

F. Acceptance of Treasurer's Report as set out on Attachments "F"

G. Acceptance of Activity Fund Report as set out on Attachment "G"

H. Approval of Lease Purchase Items as set out on Attachment "H"

VI. Action Topics

A. Discussion and vote to approve an increase in the 2019-2020 
Appropriation (Form 307) to the Building Fund in the amount of 
$564,000 as set out on Attachment "A"

B. Discussion and vote to approve the proposed Academic Calendar for the 2021-
2022 school year as set out on Attachment "B"

VII. Public Comment

The Board of Education invites public comment at this point in the regular 
meeting for items NOT on tonight's agenda. Please sign up on the form 
provided prior to the meeting. Please Keep Comments to Five Minutes. 
Board members and administrative staff will not respond to questions from 
the public at the Board meeting. The Board will not be able to vote on 
matters brought forward by the public during participation time if such 
matters are not specific agenda items (Board Policy BDC).

VIII. Proposed executive session to discuss the employment evaluation and related goals of 
the superintendent Charles R. McCauley. 25 O.S. Section 307(B)(1)

A. Vote to convene in executive session

B. Vote to acknowledge return to open session



C. Statement of minutes from executive session

IX. New Business

Under this item, the Board can consider and vote on any business that 
could not have been foreseen or known about at the time the agenda was 
posted.

X. Adjournment

If you need an interpreter or special accommodations for this meeting, 
please contact Ms. Laci Harris at (918) 336-8600 x 3522 to make such 
arrangements. 
 

POSTED on the bulletin board by the reception desk and at the front door of 
the Education Service Center, 1100 South Jennings Avenue, Bartlesville, 
Oklahoma, at 5:30 p.m., January 16, 2020, by Laci L. Harris, Minutes Clerk 
of the Board.

 











Elementary classes are, by statute, capped at 20 students, and secondary teachers are limited to 140 students per day. 
These reforms were part of the landmark Education Reform Act of 1990, also known as House Bill 1017.
The statewide moratorium on penalties has been in place since 2010.

Elementary Class Sizes
Recomend 2020-2021

HB 1017 Classize Cap Current Targets Reduce EC (-3)

PK 20 23 20

K 20 24 21

1st 20 25 22

2nd 20 25 22

3rd 20 25 23

4th 20 25 25

5th 20 25 25

# Teachers needed 28 0 11

Secondary Class Sizes
HB 1017 classsize limits Current Averages

6th - 8th 140 students per day 100 students per day

9th - 12th 140 students per day 120 students per day













MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING - December 16, 2019 

 

The Board of Education of Independent School District No. 30 of Washington County, 

Bartlesville, Oklahoma met at the Education Service Center - Board of Education Meeting 

Room 1100 South Jennings Ave Bartlesville, OK 74003 on Monday, December 16, 2019 at 5:30 

PM. 

 

Board Members Present: Mr. Scott Bilger, President; Ms. Andrea Nightingale, Clerk; Mr. Randy 

Herren; Mr. Tyler Vaclaw; Mr. Kevin Sitton; Ms. Suzy Keirsey 

 

Board Members Absent: Mr. Rick Boswell, Vice President 

 

Present: 6, Absent: 1. 

 

 

I. Call Meeting to Order 

 

II. Flag Salute 

 

III. Public Comment 

Ms. Heather Davis, BEA President, reported the Teacher of the Year nominees and upcoming 

event in February. 

Ms. Christie Young, BEPCO President, reported the increase in membership and the recent 

Thanksgiving basket and ongoing toy drive for Christmas. 

 

IV. Superintendent's Report 

IV.A. Strategic Plan 2023  

Mr. Granger Meador reviewed the attached presentation regarding a STEM update under 

the Strategic Plan 2023. 

IV.B. Financial Report  

Mr. David Boggs gave the financial update which includes General Fund reports and Building 

Fund reports. 

IV.C. Upcoming Board of Education Meetings (all in Board of Education Meeting Room) 

• Regular Meeting - Monday, January 21, 2020; 5:30 p.m. 

The correct date is January, 20, 2020. 

 

V. Consent Agenda 

V.A. Approval of Minutes as set out on Attachment "A" 

• November 21, 2019 (Regular Meeting) 

V.B. Approval of Purchase Orders and Change Orders through December 12, 2019 as set 

out on Attachment "B"  

V.C. Acceptance of Financial Reports for November 2019 as set out on Attachment "C"  

V.D. Approval of Personnel - Appointments, Resignations, Changes of Status - as set out 

on Attachment "D"  



V.E. Acceptance of Donations as set out on Attachment "E" 

V.F. Acceptance of Treasurer's Report as set out on Attachments "F"  

V.G. Acceptance of Activity Fund Report as set out on Attachment "G"  

V.H. Approval of Activity Fund Transfers as set out on Attachment "H"  

V.I. Declaration of Items as Surplus as set out on Attachment "I"  

V.J. Approval of Lease Purchase Items as set out on Attachment "J"  

Order #1.2019 – Motion to approve consent agenda items A through J. This motion, made 

by Tyler Vaclaw and seconded by Andrea Nightingale, Passed. For the Motion: Mr. Bilger, 

Ms. Nightingale, Mr. Herren, Mr. Vaclaw, Mr. Sitton, Ms. Keirsey. Against the Motion: None. 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0 

 

VI. Action Topics 

VI.A. Consideration and vote to accept the 2018-2019 District Audit Report as presented 

by Jeff Jenkins, District Auditor, as set out on Attachment "A"  

Mr. Jeff Jenkins summarized the attached District Audit Report. There were questions 

regarding the pros and cons of reporting under GAP. 

Order #2.2019 – Motion to accept the 2018-2019 District Audit Report as presented by Jeff 

Jenkins, District Auditor. This motion, made by Tyler Vaclaw and seconded by Kevin Sitton, 

Passed. For the Motion: Mr. Bilger, Ms. Nightingale, Mr. Herren, Mr. Vaclaw, Mr. Sitton, Ms. 

Keirsey. Against the Motion: None. Yea: 6, Nay: 0 

 

VI.B. Recommendation, consideration, and vote to accept the Guaranteed Maximum 

Price proposed by Manhattan Construction Company for completion of the Vocational 

Agriculture Building and Custer Field Pressbox Replacement Projects and approve a 

corresponding Purchase Order for the costs thereof as set out on Attachment "B"  

Mr. Darren Cottom, from Manhattan Construction Company, summarized the attached 

document. Mr. Chuck McCauley asked him to speak about the seats, the contingency, and 

the alternate. There was discussion regarding the layout of the pressbox and its features. 

Order #3.2019 – Motion to accept the Guaranteed Maximum Price proposed by Manhattan 

Construction Company for completion of the Vocational Agriculture Building and Custer 

Field Pressbox Replacement Projects and approve a corresponding Purchase Order for the 

costs thereof. This motion, made by Andrea Nightingale and seconded by Kevin Sitton, 

Passed. For the Motion: Mr. Bilger, Ms. Nightingale, Mr. Herren, Mr. Vaclaw, Mr. Sitton, Ms. 

Keirsey. Against the Motion: None. Yea: 6, Nay: 0 

 

VII. Public Comment 

There were no public comments. 

 

VIII. New Business 

There was no new business. 

 

IX. Adjournment 

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 6:47 p.m. 

 



 

REGULAR MEETING ) 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) SS  

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ) 

 

I, the undersigned Minutes Clerk of the Board of Education of Independent School District No. 

30 of Washington County, Oklahoma, certify that notice of the time, date, and place of this 

regular meeting was given to the County Clerk of Washington prior to December 15, 2018, and 

was mailed or delivered to all of those who have made written requests and paid the request 

fee for notice of regular meetings. 

 

I also certify that at least 24 hours prior to this regular meeting, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, 

and holidays, notice of the date, time, and place, and agenda of this meeting was posted in 

prominent public view at the location of this meeting. 

 

Witness my hand this 16th day of December 2019.  

 

 

_______________________ 

Minutes Clerk of the Board 

























Page 1 of 1Bartlesville Public Schools
Encumbrance Register

12-Cooperative Fund12FundYear 2019-2020

1/15/2020 4:39:44 PM

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
11 01/14/2020 POWER PHOTO CORP TECH-RLDT-SPLYS-423/SS/ESC 3,209.00

MISC TECHNOLOGY RELATED SUPPLIES TO INCLUDE:
(1) DJI MAVIC 2 ZOOM FOLDABLE QUADCOPTER WITH FLY MORE
KIT, DJI SMART CONTROLLER, DELUXE ATOMOS NINJA V BUNDLE
FOR AG CLASSROOM USE

SKU: DJIMAV2ZOOMFLYMORECONNINVBUN
PER QUOTE DATED 01/07/2020

Report Total: $3,209.00



Page 1 of 1Bartlesville Public Schools
Encumbrance Register

22-Child Nutrition Programs Fund22FundYear 2019-2020

1/15/2020 4:40:46 PM

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
39 01/06/2020 AMIT KAPUR REIMBURSEMENT-385/CND/MMS 14.90

SCHOOL MEAL ACCOUNT REFUND
ACCOUNT # 27306 ADVAY KAPUR $6.75
ACCOUNT # 27304 ANMAY KAPUR $8.15

40 01/13/2020 LYNDA GILLMAN REIMBURSEMENT-385/CND/MMS 21.50

SCHOOL MEAL ACCOUNT REFUND

ACCOUNT # 11683 SORA GABRIELLE

Report Total: $36.40
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37-Combined Purpose37FundYear 2019-2020

1/15/2020 4:41:44 PM

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
110 01/06/2020 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. BOOKS/MADISON 260.09

MISC. BOOK TITLES FOR MADISON MIDDLE SCHOOL LIBRARY

PER QUOTE 10152811

111 01/10/2020 W A KRAPF INC FURN/FIX-215/BHS 1,606.62

EXCT 49 4' X 9' MAGNETIC BOARD

SHIPPING

PER QUOTE E000017458

112 01/13/2020 PERMA-BOUND BOOKS BOOKS-215/JANE PHILLIPS 448.17

MISC. BOOKS FOR LIBRARY ACCREDITATION SUCH AS:
I LOVE MY WHITE SHOES, PETE THE CAT CHECKS OUT THE
LIBRARY, SLACKER, SWINDLE AND MANY MORE, ETC.

PER ORDER NUMBER: L-17327379

113 01/13/2020 PERMA-BOUND BOOKS BOOKS-215/JANE PHILLIPS 983.34

MISC. BOOKS FOR THE LIBRARY SUCH AS: CHRISTMAS TREE, BIG
CATS, CLOUD SEARCHERS, DINOSAUR MYSTERY, DOG MAN AND
CAT KID, ELOISE THROWS A PARTY, ELOISE HAS A LESSON, FANCY
NANCY AND MANY MORE, ETC.

PER ORDER NUMBER L-17319026

114 01/14/2020 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. BOOKS-215/HOOVER 669.88

MISC. BOOKS FOR THE LIBRARY

PER QUOTE ID 10164482

Report Total: $3,968.10
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Encumbrance Register

81-GIFTS FUND81FundYear 2019-2020

1/15/2020 3:31:30 PM

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
5 01/15/2020 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA SCHOLARSHIP-197/TREAS/ESC 2,500.00

SECOND HALF OF SCHOLARSHIP PAYMENT FOR HARRY AND
WANNA BROOKBY LEADERSHIP SCHOLARSHIP AWARDED TO LIZA
JANE WILLIAMS ON 5/17/2019.
VERIFICATION OF ENROLLMENT RECEIVED 01/15/2020

Report Total: $2,500.00













January 20, 2020 Personnel Report

APPOINTMENTS:
Name Site Position FTE Hire Date Temporary Contract

Askins, Jeanette Wilson 4th Grade Teacher 1.000 1/6/2020 Yes
Sheperd, Brandon Madison Football Assistant FR/JH Coach 0.375 12/1/2019 Yes
Thompson, Marra Jane Phillips Special Ed Assistant Level 3 0.875 2/6/2020 Yes

CHANGE OF STATUS:
CHANGE FROM CHANGE TO

Name Site Position FTE Site Position FTE Date

Cooper, Carrie Ranch Heights Second Grade Teacher 1.000 Ranch Heights FMLA 1.000 12/16/2019
Langham, Jason ESC FMLA 1.000 ESC Exe. Dir. Of Spec Services & Secondary Educ. 1.000 11/18/2019

Name Site Position FTE Date

Carden, Brittany Madison Softball Assistant Junior High Coach N/A 12/1/2019

RESIGNATION:
Name Site Position FTE Date

Ashley, Brittany Hoover Teacher Assistant 0.875 12/20/2019
Bailey, Shannon Bartlesville High School Spirit Squad Head High School Coach N/A 5/21/2020
Gant, Whitney Wilson Elementary 4th grade Teacher 1.000 12/20/2019
Moll, Robbie Jane Phillips Special Education Teacher Asst. Level 3 0.875 12/20/2019
Montanez-Clayborn, Yocelin Bartlesville High School Science Teacher 1.000 12/20/2019

NON-RENEWAL OF TEMPORARY CONTRACT:



 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION  

FROM: DAVID BOGGS  

SUBJECT: DONATIONS  

DATE: 1/8/20 

 

 

Please accept the following donation our school district has received during the month of December.  

 
1. Cherokee Nation – Stem Award      

Education Service Center      $   4,000.00 

2. Daryl Reese Scholarship Fund 

Education Service Center      $   1,000.00 

3. Harry & Wanna Brookby Leadership Scholarship 
Education Service Center                                                              $   3,334.00 

4. Phillips 66 – Volunteer Grant 

Education Service Center                                                    $   3,500.00 

5. Conoco Phillips – Matching Gift 

Richard Kane Elementary      $     500.00 
Central Middle School      $     500.00 
Bartlesville High School                               $   1,000.00     
      Receipt Total             $ 13,834.00 







GENERAL COOPERATIVE BUILDING CHILD BOND BOND BOND INT SINKING GIFTS &   TOTALS
FUND FUND FUND NUTRITION FUND 37 FUND 38 FUND 39 FUND ENDOW.

BEGINNING BALANCE 270,989.92         (45,831.31)           291,924.84      453,956.43       126,687.02      3,546.94              1,885.47             671.26               7,122.65              1,110,953.22      

LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE 676,518.08         93,285.43        65,902.68         -                   -                       263.99                524,169.51        5,146.53              1,365,286.22      
INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE 78,128.35           -                   -                   -                       -                      -                     -                       78,128.35           
STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE 2,410,602.00      814.25                 22.95                1,320.87           -                   -                       -                      133.65               -                       2,412,893.72      
FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE 513,487.57         38,682.38            -                    -                   -                       -                      -                     -                       552,169.95         
TOTAL NEW RECEIPTS 3,678,736.00      39,496.63            93,308.38        67,223.55         -                   -                       263.99                524,303.16        5,146.53              4,408,478.24      

INTER‐FUND TRANSFERS 621.01                -                       -                   -                    -                   -                       -                      -                     -                       621.01                
NON‐REVENUE RECEIPTS 375.00                -                       -                   -                    -                   -                       -                      -                     -                       375.00                
TOTAL COMBINED RECEIPTS 3,679,732.01      39,496.63            93,308.38        67,223.55         -                   -                       263.99                524,303.16        5,146.53              4,409,474.25      

      
WARRANT PURCHASES (‐) (3,675,573.66)     (7,643.59)             (90,920.61)       (284,651.48)      (52,433.56)       -                     -                       (4,111,222.90)     
INVESTMENTS MATURED (+) 1,221,160.78      400,000.00      300,000.00       175,000.00      34,455.22           2,652,704.56     255,000.00          5,038,320.56      
C.D./AGENCY INVESTMENTS (‐) (678,350.17)        (300,000.00)     (400,000.00)      (100,000.00)     (3,500.00)            (35,562.12)         (3,135,704.56)   (252,000.00)         (4,905,116.85)     
INTEREST INVESTMENTS (‐) -                      -                       -                   -                    -                   -                       -                      -                     -                       -                      
MONEY MARKET INVESTMENT (‐) -                      -                       -                   -                    -                   -                       -                      -                     -                       -                      
CORRECTIONS (375.00)               -                       -                   -                    -                   -                       -                      -                     -                       (375.00)               
ENDING BANK BALANCE 817,583.88         (13,978.27)           394,312.61      136,528.50       149,253.46      46.94                   1,042.56             41,974.42          15,269.18            1,542,033.28      

OUTSTANDING WARRANTS (‐) (59,719.64)          (263.44)                -                   (7,153.88)          -                   -                       -                      -                     -                       (67,136.96)          
FUND EQUITY 757,864.24         (14,241.71)           394,312.61      129,374.62       149,253.46      46.94                   1,042.56             41,974.42          15,269.18            1,474,896.32      

Total collateral pledged 31,312,401.14     

 BPS LEASE 
PURCHASE 

 BPS LEASE 
PURCH/TRANS 

 BEA LEASE 
PURCHASE 

 BEA LEASE 
PURCHASE 

FUND 1 FUND 2 FUND 4 FUND 7
BEGINNING BALANCE 6,574,381.22      1,535,000.00       3.06                  2,246,757.12    

REBATES/CONTRIBUTIONS -                      -                       -                   -                    
DIVIDENDS/INTEREST 6,383.83             -                       0.12                  1,784.19           
TOTAL NEW RECEIPTS 6,383.83             -                       0.12                  1,784.19           

WARRANT PURCHASES (‐) (199,709.00)        -                       (3.18)                (79,790.39)        
ENDING BANK BALANCE 6,381,056.05      1,535,000.00       0.00                  2,168,750.92    
OUTSTANDING WARRANTS (‐) -                      -                       -                   -                    
FUND EQUITY 6,381,056.05      1,535,000.00       0.00                  2,168,750.92    

DECEMBER 2019

1/7/2020







Page 1 of 1Bartlesville Public Schools
Encumbrance Register

01-2019 BOND-GENERAL PROJ -  BEA LEASE
PURCHASE

01FundYear 2019-2020

1/15/2020 4:37:23 PM

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
13 12/16/2019 STEPHEN W CARLETON TECH-RLTD-SPLYS-268/267/TECH/WRC 4,249.60

EQUIPMENT AND LABOR FOR:
PRESS BOX TV'S
AG BUILDING TV'S

PER ESTIMATES 84 AND 93

14 12/18/2019 MANHATTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY BUILDINGS-267/268/FS/ESC 1,847,720.00

BLANKET PO FOR RENOVATION OF THE FOOTBALL PRESS BOX
AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW VOCATIONAL AGRICULTURAL
BUILDING AT THE HIGH SCHOOL

15 12/18/2019 TEL-STAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC TECH-RLDT-SPLYS-268/267/TECH/WRC 36,778.49

EQUIPMENT & LABOR FOR PRESS BOX TECHNOLOGY
EQUIPMENT & LABOR FOR AG BUILDING TECHNOLOGY

Report Total: $1,888,748.09
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Encumbrance Register

07-2016 BPS LEASE PURCHASE07FundYear 2019-2020

1/15/2020 3:43:55 PM

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
94 12/18/2019 SKULLS UNLIMITED INERNAT'L COCURR-SPLYS-056/BHS 1,544.69

SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE SCIENCE PROGRAM TO
INCLUDE:
(2) SK-115-N COMPARATIVE SKULL SET
(1) KO-180 REPLICA FRUIT BAT WING
(1) SK-206 REPLICA NORTH AMERICAN DIETARY KIT

SHIPPING

PER QUOTE # D3430

95 01/07/2020 VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO., INC. ATHLETIC AREAS-001/ATHLECTICS 7,277.60

COMPLETE VOLLEYBALL SYSTEM

SHIPPING

PER CART # 5617706

96 01/07/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC. COCURR-SPLYS-056/CURR/ESC 183.84

MISC. CO-CURRICULAR SUPPLIES TO INCLUDE:
(1) ITEM # 034-0977 CUBES DENSITY
(7) ITEM # 2000094 SET STEM EXPLORATIONS VEHICLES

PER QUOTE # 7791457164

97 01/07/2020 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC COCURR-SPLYS-056/CURR/ESC 349.00

MISC. CO-CURRICULAR EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES FOR THE SCIENCE
CLASSROOM TO INCLUDE:
(1) SE3000 FLINN ONLINE CHEMVENTORY RENEWAL

PER QUOTE # 215972

98 01/09/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC. FURN/FIX-000/WAYSIDE 1,972.47

PREPSTER TABLE WITH 16 STOOLS FOR CAFETERIA

PER QUOTE 77919464540

99 01/10/2020 VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO., INC. DECOR-REGALIA-001/ATHLETICS 2,310.00

(12) ELITE HURDLE GRAPHICS

SHIPPING

PER QUOTE 5640373

100 01/10/2020 REFURBUPS.COM TECH-RLDT-SPLYS-019/TECH/WRC 3,724.89

(11) SWAP-APC-SYBT5 REPLACEMENT BATTERY CARTRIDGE

SHIPPING

PER QUOTE QTE-76899

101 01/13/2020 VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO., INC. UNIFORMS-001/ATHLETICS 2,484.83

UA REPLACEMENT SHORTS/TOPS/SINGLETS

TRACK UNIFORMS

SHIPPING

QUOTE CART # 5656813

102 01/15/2020 EARNEST HEAT & AIR INC HEATING-SRVCS-018/FS/ESC 5,830.00
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Encumbrance Register

07-2016 BPS LEASE PURCHASE07FundYear 2019-2020

1/15/2020 3:43:55 PM

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR HEAT PUMP SYSTEM FOR RANCH
HEIGHTS LEARNING CENTER
TRANE 4TWR4036G1000A--1923270Y4F
TEM4A0B36S31SB--19223R3R3V
RECONNECT TO EXISTING REFRIGERANT LINES AND ELECTRIC
FILTER BASE
CHANGE SINGLE PHASE HEAT STRIPS TO 3 PHASE 208/230/3
BAYHTR3510LUG--1917B1E9XX
HONEYWELL DIGITAL THEROMSTAT--ADD

Report Total: $25,677.32





2021-22 Academic Year Calendar
Bartlesville Public School District

September 2021

August 2021
1	  2	 3      4      5	 6	 7	
8	 9	 10	 11	 12   13   14	
15	 16	 17	 18	 19   20	 21	
22	 23	 24   25    26	 27   28    
29	 30	 31

1      2	 3      4   
5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11   
12	 13   14   15	 16	 17	 18   
19	 20   21	 22	 23	 24	 25   
26    27	 28   29    30    

October 2021
1	  2      

3      4	 5	 6	  7	  8	  9	
10	 11   12   13	 14	 15	 16	
17	 18   19	 20	 	 	 23  
24    25	 26   27    28  29    30  

November 2021
31	 1      2	  3      4     5	  6	 
7	  8	 9	 10	 11   12	 13   
14   15	 16	 17	 18   19	 20   
21	 22	 23	 24	 25  26    27	
28    29	 30

December 2021
1      2      3	  4    

5     6	 7	 8	  9	 10	 11	
12   13	 14   15   16	 17	 18	
19   20	 21   22	 23	 24	 25	
26   27    28	 29   30    31	

S         M         T       W	  T	  F         S	

February 2022

January 2022
1 

 2      3	 4      5      6	 7	 8	
 9	 10	 11	 12   13	 14   15  
16	 17	 18	 19   20	 21   22	
23	 24	 25	 26  27    28	 29  

30	 31    1     2      3	 4      5   
6	 7	  8	 9	 10	 11	 12   
13	 14   15   16	 17	 18	 19   
20	 21   22	 23	 24	 25	 26   
27   28     

March 2022

April 2022
1  2      

3	 4      5      6	 7	 8	 9	
10	 11	 12   13	 14   15   16	
17	 18	 19   20	 21   22	 23	
24	 25	 26  27    28	 29   30    

May 2022
1     2      3	 4      5      6	 7	
8     9	 10	 11	 12   13	 14   
15   16	 17	 18	 19   20	 21   
22   23	 24	 25	 26  27    28	
29   30    31

S         M        T       W	  T	  F         S	

Important Dates
Staff Orientation.....................................................Aug. 9-11
First Day of School.....................................Aug. 12
Labor Day.....................................................Sept. 6
End of 1st Qtr (41 days)...............................Oct. 8
Fall Break...............................................Oct. 14-15
Elem. Parent/Teacher Conf.........................Oct. 22
Thanksgiving Break..............................Nov. 22-26
End of 2nd Qtr (43 days)..........................Dec. 17
Winter Break...................................Dec. 20-Jan. 2
Classes Resume.............................................Jan. 3
Professional In-Service Day........................Jan. 17
Professional In-Service Day.......................Feb. 21

 

School Commencement...............................May 20
Professional In-Service Day.......................May 20

End of 3rd Qtr (43 days)..........................March 4
PK-12th Parent/Teacher Conf................March 11
 Spring Break......................................March 14-18
   Classes Resume........................................March 21
No School...................................................April 15
End of 4th Qtr (47 days)............................May 19

Non-School Day
Parent-Teacher Conference
First/Last Day of Semesters

Professional In-Service Day
End of Nine-Week Period	

Symbol
Chart

(Approved by the Bartlesville Board 
of  Education on XXX) Version A

Note: If Inclement Weather days are 
utilized, the certified employees 

will be scheduled to match the days 
missed. 
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B​ARTLESVILLE​ ​PUBLIC​ ​SCHOOLS​ SUPERINTENDENT E​VALUATION 

Superintendent’s performance in each area: ​1=Exceptional  2=Exceeds Expectations  3=Meets Expectations 4=Needs Improvement 5=Does Not 

Meet Expectations  

___​Overall_Rating​_ ​In addition to the rating scale, each board member is encouraged to comment on specific areas, to offer suggestions for improvement, 

and to provide specific examples. 

CULTURE 1 2 3 4 5 

1.  Creates a culture that encourages and supports open communication, innovation and shared ideas for improvement.      

2.  Actively seeks input in an effort to make informed decisions and build support for the selected path forward      

3.  Provides an administration visibility and presence in the school buildings      

Comments: 

 

     

COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS      

 1.  Promotes positive public relations and actively promotes the interests of the district in the community.      

 2.   Actively and effectively builds relationships with businesses and community leaders, seeking sustainable partnerships 

therein. 

     

 3.   Maintains good media relations and represents school district well in community through necessary public speaking.      

Comments: 

 

     

HUMAN RESOURCES      

 1.   Understands the staffing needs of the districts and implements strategies to ensure successful staff are in place.      

 2.   Provides opportunities and guidance for continuing growth and professional development of staff.      

 3.   Enables direct reports as appropriate to facilitate and enable the advancement of the district vision      

 ​Comments: 

 

     

TEACHING AND LEARNING      

 1.   Maintain/improve upon the academic excellence and level of student achievement which is consistent with the history of 

the district.  

     

 2.   Create a consistent and meaningful method of measurement and communication for the performance of BPS in relation 

to its peer districts 

     

 3.   Provide an open exchange with local and state officials as to the impact of actions/legislation on BPS and provide 

meaningful feedback to the community around same. 

 

     

Comments: 

 

     

BUSINESS OPERATIONS      

 1.   Guides the process of fiscal planning and budget development, and keeps spending within the agreed limits.      

 2.   Proposes a budget which balances educational objectives, financial concerns, and represents board direction.      

 3.   Creates a culture of continuous improvement in the identification of opportunities for operational efficiencies within the 

district.   

     

Comments: 

 

     

BELIEFS/VISIONS/MISSIONS      

1.   Works with board to establish and prioritize goals for the district and makes a concerted effort to accomplish such goals.       

2.   Mobilizes staff toward the attainment of visions and mission set by the district.       

4.   Provides a written, focused and relevant site improvement plan that supports the district’s strategy.       

Comments: 

 

     

SCHOOL BOARD RELATIONSHIPS      

 1.   Presents important issues to the board and makes appropriate recommendations for board action.      

 2.   Advises the board on the need for new and revised policies and ensures that policies of the board are implemented.      

 3.   Proactively keeps board informed and seeks involvement from members in furtherance of district objectives​.      

Comments: 
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Superintendent, Bartlesville Public Schools Date 
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President, Board of Education Date 
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